
Order No Horse HGT REG Rider AD/JR MBR Faults Place Inwood Points

1 116 Orchard Hills Far South 14 016 P Blaire Crews jr 341 1 7

8 153 All in One 16.0 034 H Amelia Teitel jr 256 2 5

6 147 Puff the Magic Dragon 12.3 067 P Bella Rodrigues jr 390 3 4

2 121 Ladybug 14.1.5 077 P Lila Readdy jr 328 4 3

7 150 Tuck Everlasting 14.1 006 P McKenna Redcliffe jr 250 5 2

5 144 Let's Play 16.0 040 H Eliza Steinoff jr 310 6 1

3 130 Storm Watch 14.05 014 P Charlotte Arthur jr 233 ELIMINATED

4 134 Game Change 16.05 083 H Sophie Greenway jr 229 ELIMINATED

9 133 Wild Things Island Adventure 13.2 044 P Logan Flood jr 288 ELIMINATED

10 139 Happy Go Lucky 15 003 H Amber Howard jr 227 ELIMINATED

Order No Horse HGT REG Rider AD/JR MBR Faults Place Inwood Points

3 142 Kool Blu 15.2 066 H Tonae Tavares ad 284 1 7

1 123 Causing Chaos 16.25 085 H Peta White ad 255 ELIMINATED 0

2 135 Game Change 16.05 083 H Nina Wehmeyer ad 239  SCRATCH

Order No Horse HGT REG Rider AD/JR MBR Faults Place Inwood Points

1 116 Orchard Hills Far South 14 016 P Blaire Crews jr 341 1 7

2 121 Ladybug 14.1.5 077 P Lila Readdy jr 328 2 5

9 133 Wild Things Island Adventure 13.2 044 P Logan Flood jr 288 3 4

7 150 Tuck Everlasting 14.1 006 P McKenna Redcliffe jr 250 4 3

3 130 Storm Watch 14.05 014 P Charlotte Arthur jr 233 5 2

8 153 All in One 16.0 034 H Amelia Teitel jr 256 6 1

4 134 Game Change 16.05 083 H Sophie Greenway jr 229

5 144 Let's Play 16.0 040 H Eliza Steinoff jr 310

6 147 Puff the Magic Dragon 12.3 067 P Bella Rodrigues jr 390

10 139 Happy Go Lucky 15 003 H Amber Howard jr 227
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BEF Results Submission

CLASS 10 – Equitation over 0.60m up to and including 0.70m Over Fences EQJ03

JUNIORS ONLY: Jumps over 0.60M up to and including 0.70m and wings must be at least 30” wide. The performance begins when the horse enters the ring. 

Except for refusals, jumping faults of the horse are not to be considered unless it is the result of the rider’s ability. Stallions are prohibited to be ridden by 

juniors. May not enter any other BEF rated equitation over fences class at this show.

CLASS 11 – Equitation over 0.60m up to and including 0.70m Over Fences EQA03

ADULTS ONLY: Jumps over 0.60M up to and including 0.70m and wings must be at least 30” wide. The performance begins when the horse enters the ring. 

Except for refusals, jumping faults of the horse are not to be considered unless it is the result of the rider’s ability. May not enter any other BEF rated equitation 

over fences class at this show.

CLASS 12 – Junior Equitation Under Saddle EQJ03

Equitation Tests 1, 3-6, 8,10. of the BEF Rules Part III. (EQJ03)

The ability of the rider only to be judged. Any horse, serviceably sound, that is suitable for riding, and is capable of performing required class routine, is 

acceptable. Stallions are prohibited. To be judged at a walk, Trot and canter both ways of the ring. May not enter any other BEF rated equitation class under 

saddle (flat class).



Order No Horse HGT REG Rider AD/JR MBR Faults Place Inwood Points

3 142 Kool Blu 15.2 066 H Tonae Tavares ad 284 1 7

1 123 Causing Chaos 16.25 085 H Peta White ad 255 2 5

2 135 Game Change 16.05 083 H Nina Wehmeyer ad 239 3 4

Order No Horse HGT REG Rider AD/JR MBR Faults Place Inwood Points

6 142 Kool Blu 15.2 066 H Tonae Tavares ad 284 1 7

1 123 Causing Chaos 16.25 085 H Peta White ad 255 2 5

2 130 Storm Watch 14.05 014 P Charlotte Arthur jr 233 ELIMINATED NO POINTS

3 134 Game Change 16.05 083 H Sophie Greenway jr 229 ELIMINATED NO POINTS

4 133 Wild Things Island Adventure 13.2 044 P Logan Flood jr 288 ELIMINATED NO POINTS

5 139 Happy Go Lucky 15 003 H Amber Howard jr 227 ELIMINATED NO POINTS

Order No Horse HGT REG Rider AD/JR MBR Faults Place Inwood Points

7 114 Face-Off 15.1.5 116 H Simone Sainsbury jr 234 1 7

2 161 Ladybug 14.1.5 077 P Alejandra Tafur jr 242 2 5

6 152 All in One 16.0 034 H Michaiah Bremar jr 241 3 4

1 102 Cassichaco 16.1 011 H Georgia Hughes jr 258 4 3

3 126 Farsi Forza 16.0.05 050 H Lily Butler jr 312 5 2

5 151 Tuck Everlasting 14.1 006 P Mia DaPonte jr 231 6 1

4 131 UP UP & Away 16.3 113 H Ryan Wright jr 220  SCRATCH NO POINTS

CLASS 14 – Equitation over 0.60m up to and including 0.70m Over Fences Medal EQJ03 & EQA03

To be judged seat, hands, guidance and control of the horse. To be shown over a minimum of eight fences over 0.60M up to and including 0.70M, spread not to 

exceed fence height. The course may be either a Jumper or Hunter type course and must include at least two changes of direction. Water obstacles (i.e.; water 

jump, liverpool) are not permitted. An Open Numerical Scoring System must be used in the over fences, with each rider&#39;s score announced at the 

completion of their round.

All riders are to return for the flat phase where competitors may be required to perform test(s) from the BEF Rules as provided for in the Under Saddle section of 

the EQJ03 &amp; EQA03. The flat performance of those riders shall count 50%. Changing of bit/bridle between phases is permissable. Only riders competing in 

both phases are eligible for placing. Only one rider per horse.

CLASS 15 – Equitation over 0.70m up to and including 0.85m Over Fences EQJ04

JUNIORS ONLY: Jumps cannot exceed .85M and wings must be at least 30” wide. The performance begins when the horse enters the ring. Except for refusals, 

jumping faults of the horse are not to be considered unless it is the result of the rider’s ability. Stallions are prohibited to be ridden by juniors. May not enter any 

other BEF rated equitation class over fences at this show.

CLASS 13 – Adult Equitation Under Saddle EQA03

Equitation Tests 1, 3-6, 8,10. of the BEF Rules Part III. (EQA03)

The ability of the rider only to be judged. Any horse, serviceably sound, that is suitable for riding, and is capable of performing required class routine, is 

acceptable. Stallions are prohibited. To be judged at a walk, Trot and canter both ways of the ring. May not enter any other BEF rated equitation class under 

saddle (flat class).



Order No Horse HGT REG Rider AD/JR MBR Faults Place Inwood Points

1 122 Causing Chaos 16.25 085 H Melody Greenslade ad 275 1 7

Order No Horse HGT REG Rider AD/JR MBR Faults Place Inwood Points

5 151 Tuck Everlasting 14.1 006 P Mia DaPonte jr 231 1 7

3 126 Farsi Forza 16.0.05 050 H Lily Butler jr 312 2 5

7 114 Face-Off 15.1.5 116 H Simone Sainsbury jr 234 3 4

2 161 Ladybug 14.1.5 077 P Alejandra Tafur jr 242 4 3

1 102 Cassichaco 16.1 011 H Georgia Hughes jr 258 5 2

6 152 All in One 16.0 034 H Michaiah Bremar jr 241 6 1

4 131 UP UP & Away 16.3 113 H Ryan Wright jr 220  SCRATCH NO POINTS

Order No Horse HGT REG Rider AD/JR MBR Faults Place Inwood Points

1 122 Causing Chaos 16.25 085 H Melody Greenslade ad 275 1 7

2 103 Carina 16.1 012 H Nicole Hassell ad 278 2 5

CLASS 17 – Junior Equitation Under Saddle EQJ04

Equitation Tests 1-8, 10, 11, 13, 14 of the BEF Rules Part III (EQJ04)

The ability of the rider only to be judged. Any horse, serviceably sound, that is suitable for riding, and is capable of performing required class routine, is 

acceptable. Stallions are prohibited. To be judged at a walk, Trot and canter both ways of the ring. May not enter any other BEF rated equitation class under 

saddle (flat) class.

CLASS 18 – Adult Equitation Under Saddle EQA04

Equitation Tests 1-8, 10, 11, 13, 14 of the BEF Rules Part III (EQA04)

The ability of the rider only to be judged. Any horse, serviceably sound, that is suitable for riding, and is capable of performing required class routine, is 

acceptable. Stallions are prohibited. To be judged at a walk, Trot and canter both ways of the ring. May not enter any other BEF rated equitation class under 

saddle (flat) class.

CLASS 16 – Equitation over 0.70m up to and including 0.85m Over Fences EQA04

ADULTS ONLY: Jumps cannot exceed .85M and wings must be at least 30” wide. The performance begins when the horse enters the ring. Except for refusals, 

jumping faults of the horse are not to be considered unless it is the result of the rider’s ability. May not enter any other BEF rated equitation class over fences at 

this show.



Order No Horse HGT REG Rider AD/JR MBR Faults Place Inwood Points

1 122 Causing Chaos 16.25 085 H Melody Greenslade ad 275 1 7

7 114 Face-Off 15.1.5 116 H Simone Sainsbury jr 234 2 5

2 102 Cassichaco 16.1 011 H Georgia Hughes jr 258 3 4

6 143 Let's Play 16.0 040 H Ava Frias jr 211 4 3

3 161 Ladybug 14.1.5 077 P Alejandra Tafur jr 242 5 2

4 126 Farsi Forza 16.0.05 050 H Lily Butler jr 312 6 1

5 131 UP UP & Away 16.3 113 H Ryan Wright jr 220  SCRATCH NO POINTS

Order No Horse HGT REG Rider AD/JR MBR Faults Place Inwood Points

2 143 Let's Play 16.0 040 H Ava Frias jr 211 1 7

1 177 Cruise Control 16.3 009 H Tyler James jr 277 2 5

4 145 Koko Kanu 15.3 065 H Erin Wheatley jr 268 3 4

3 110 Natural Selection 16.3.75 141 H Courtney Sims jr 223 4 3

Order No Horse HGT REG Rider AD/JR MBR Faults Place Inwood Points

1 112 Worth the Wait 16.2 049 H Courtney Bromby ad 346 1 7

5 146 In the Stars 16.1 064 H Vicki Steele ad 390 2 5

6 149 Rambo 16.3 005 H Michael Rodrigues ad 390 3 4

2 125 Farsi Forza 16.0.05 050 H Sierra Wolffe ad 309 4 3

3 127 Hornelli 16.1 115 H Alex McMartin ad 307 SCRATCH NO POINTS

4 132 UP UP & Away 16.3 113 H Abby Bardgett ad 427 SCRATCH NO POINTS

CLASS 20 – Equitation over Fences over 0.85m EQJ05

JUNIORS ONLY: Jumps must exceed 0.85M and wings must be at least 30” wide. The performance begins when the horse enters the ring. Except for refusals, 

jumping faults of the horse are not to be considered unless it is the result of the rider’s ability. Stallions are prohibited to be ridden by juniors. May not enter any 

other BEF rated equitation over fence class at this show.

CLASS 21 –  Equitation over Fences over 0.85m EQA05

ADULTS ONLY: Jumps must exceed 0.85M and wings must be at least 30” wide. The performance begins when the horse enters the ring. Except for refusals, 

jumping faults of the horse are not to be considered unless it is the result of the rider’s ability. May not enter any other BEF rated fence class at this show.

CLASS 19 – Equitation over 0.70m up to and including 0.85m Over Fences Medal EQJ04 & EQA04

To be judged seat, hands, guidance and control of the horse. To be shown over a minimum of eight fences over 0.70M up to and including 0.85m in height, 

spread not to exceed fence height. The course may be either a Jumper or Hunter type course and must include at least two changes of direction. Water obstacles 

(i.e.; water jump, liverpool) are not permitted. An Open Numerical Scoring System must be used in the over fences, with each rider's score announced at the

completion of their round. All riders are to return for the flat phase where competitors may be required to perform test(s) from the BEF Rules as provided for in 

the Under Saddle section of EQJ04 & EQA04. The flat performance of those riders shall count 50%. Changing of bit/bridle between phases is permissable. Only 

riders competing in both phases are eligible for placing. Only one rider per horse.



Order No Horse HGT REG Rider AD/JR MBR Faults Place Inwood Points

4 145 Koko Kanu 15.3 065 H Erin Wheatley jr 268 1 7

3 110 Natural Selection 16.3.75 141 H Courtney Sims jr 223 2 5

1 177 Cruise Control 16.3 009 H Tyler James jr 277 3 4

2 143 Let's Play 16.0 040 H Ava Frias jr 211 4 3

Order No Horse HGT REG Rider AD/JR MBR Faults Place Inwood Points

7 149 Rambo 16.3 005 H Michael Rodrigues ad 390 1 7

6 146 In the Stars 16.1 064 H Vicki Steele ad 390 2 5

3 125 Farsi Forza 16.0.05 050 H Sierra Wolffe ad 309 3 4

2 112 Worth the Wait 16.2 049 H Courtney Bromby ad 346 4 3

1 118 Time Flies 15 076 H Christina Davis ad 272 5 2

4 127 Hornelli 16.1 115 H Alex McMartin ad 307 SCRATCH NO POINTS

5 132 UP UP & Away 16.3 113 H Abby Bardgett ad 427 SCRATCH NO POINTS

Order No Horse HGT REG Rider AD/JR MBR Faults Place Inwood Points

5 110 Natural Selection 16.3.75 141 H Courtney Sims jr 223 1 7

1 112 Worth the Wait 16.2 049 H Courtney Bromby ad 346 2 5

2 177 Cruise Control 16.3 009 H Tyler James jr 277 3 4

3 125 Farsi Forza 16.0.05 050 H Sierra Wolffe ad 309 4 3

4 127 Hornelli 16.1 115 H Alex McMartin ad 307  SCRATCH NO POINTS

CLASS 23 –  Adult Equitation Under Saddle EQA05

May be asked to perform BEF Equitation Tests 1-18 of the BEF Rules Part III (EQA05)

The ability of the rider only to be judged. Any horse, serviceably sound, that is suitable for riding, and is capable of performing required class routine, is 

acceptable. Stallions are prohibited. To be judged at a walk, Trot and canter both ways of the ring. May not enter any other BEF rated equitation class under 

saddle (flat) class.

CLASS 24 –  Equitation over Fences over 0.85m Medal EQJ05 & EQA05

Note: Juniors and Adults will be announced separately but class placing will be on an “open” basis

To be judged seat, hands, guidance and control of the horse. To be shown over a minimum of eight fences over 0.85M in height, spread not to exceed fence 

height. The course may be either a Jumper or Hunter type course and must include at least two changes of direction. Water obstacles (i.e.; water jump, liverpool) 

are not permitted. An Open Numerical Scoring System must be used in the over fences, with each rider's score announced at the completion of their round. All 

riders are to return for the flat phase where competitors may be required to perform test(s) from the BEF Rules as provided for in the Under Saddle section of 

EQJ05 & EQA05. The flat performance of those riders shall count 50%. Changing of bit/bridle between phases is permissable. Only riders competing in both 

phases are eligible for placing. Only one rider per horse.

CLASS 22 –  Junior Equitation Under Saddle EQJ05

May be asked to perform BEF Equitation Tests 1-18 of the BEF Rules Part III (EQJ05)

The ability of the rider only to be judged. Any horse, serviceably sound, that is suitable for riding, and is capable of performing required class routine, is 

acceptable. Stallions are prohibited. To be judged at a walk, Trot and canter both ways of the ring. May not enter any other BEF rated equitation class under 

saddle (flat) class.



Order No Horse HGT REG Rider AD/JR MBR Faults Place Inwood Points

3 154 Southern Surprise 13.2 010 P Savannah Peniston Jr 339 1 7

1 129 Storm Watch 14.05 014 P Catelaya Tomaz jr 291 2 5

2 137 Happy Go Lucky 15 003 H Giada Daniels jr 205 3 4

Order No Horse HGT REG Rider AD/JR MBR Faults Place Inwood Points

4 128 Storm Watch 14.05 014 P Daisy Cooper Jr 286 1 7

7 148 Puff the Magic Dragon 12.3 067 P Chloe Mello jr 373 2 5

2 107 Foxhaven's Michaelangelo 13.3 069 P Isla Fletcher jr 264 3 4

6 136 Paddington Bear 14.0 002 P Victoria Smatt jr 294 4 3

8 156 Diamond in the Rough 14.1.50 038 P Marissa Stephens jr 287 5 2

3 119 Time Flies 15 076 H Carter Davis jr 272 6 1

5 138 Happy Go Lucky 15 003 H Kelsie Carreiro jr 203 7 NO POINTS

1 106 Mr. Rainman 14.2 131 P Madison Fletcher jr 265 ELIMINATED NO POINTS

Order No Horse HGT REG Rider AD/JR MBR Faults Place Inwood Points

3 154 Southern Surprise 13.2 010 P Savannah Peniston Jr 339 1 7

1 129 Storm Watch 14.05 014 P Catelaya Tomaz jr 291 2 5

2 137 Happy Go Lucky 15 003 H Giada Daniels jr 205 3 4

Order No Horse HGT REG Rider AD/JR MBR Faults Place Inwood Points

6 136 Paddington Bear 14.0 002 P Victoria Smatt jr 294 1 7

5 138 Happy Go Lucky 15 003 H Kelsie Carreiro jr 203 2 5

7 148 Puff the Magic Dragon 12.3 067 P Chloe Mello jr 373 3 4

1 106 Mr. Rainman 14.2 131 P Madison Fletcher jr 265 4 3

8 156 Diamond in the Rough 14.1.50 038 P Marissa Stephens jr 287 5 2

2 107 Foxhaven's Michaelangelo 13.3 069 P Isla Fletcher jr 264 6 1

3 119 Time Flies 15 076 H Carter Davis jr 272 0

4 128 Storm Watch 14.05 014 P Daisy Cooper Jr 286 0

END OF SUNDAY

CLASS 28 –  Walk & Trot Equitation Under Saddle EQJ02

JUNIORS ONLY: To be judged at a walk and trot only. The ability of the rider only to be judged. Any horse, serviceably sound, that is suitable for riding, and can 

perform required class routine, is acceptable. Stallions are prohibited. May be asked to perform Test 1 of the B.E.F. Equitation Rules Part III. May not enter any 

other BEF rated equitation class at this show.

JUNIORS ONLY: To be judged at a walk and trot only, with the ability of the rider only to be judged. Any horse, serviceably sound, that is suitable for riding, and 

can perform required class routine, is acceptable. Stallions are prohibited. May be asked to perform Test 1 of the BEF Equitation Rules Part III. May not enter any 

other BEF rated equitation class at this show.

CLASS 27 – Lead Line Equitation Under Saddle EQJ01

CLASS 26 –  Walk & Trot Equitation Over Xrails EQJ02

JUNIORS ONLY. To be judged at a walk and trot only. The ability of the rider only to be judged. Any horse, serviceably sound, that is suitable for riding, and can 

perform required class routine, is acceptable. Stallions are prohibited. May not enter any other BEF rated equitation class.

JUNIORS ONLY. To be ridden over a course off jumps to consist of no more than 8 fences not to exceed pole in height. To be judged at a walk and trot only, with 

the ability of the rider only to be judged. Any horse, serviceably sound, that is suitable for riding, and can perform required class routine, is acceptable. Stallions 

are prohibited. May not enter any other BEF rated equitation class at this show.

CLASS 25 – Lead Line Equitation Over Poles EQJ01


